Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RECC	05 - 2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Box Assignments
10011 12.13.11	11 10 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 1012	ned original documents or copy thereo
Name of conveying party(les):	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies):
CICO Ltd.	Name: Reddy Ice Corporation
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: _8752 Katy Freeway, Suite 101
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership [x] Limited Partnership	City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77024
□ Corporation - State	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
☐ Other	Association
	General Partnership
Nature of conveyance	□ Limited Partnership
□ Assignment □ Merger	□ Other
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
	designation is attached: ☐ Yes [x] No
Execution Date: 12/06/99	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
Trademark Application No.(s) N/A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,574,073 and 1,533,504
Additional numbers attac	i ched? □Yes [x]No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved
Name: Sabrina C. Stavish, Esq.	
Internal Address: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00
Suite 1200	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
Street Address: 1560 Broadway	8. Deposit account number: 19-1970
City: <u>Denver</u> State: <u>CO</u> ZIP <u>80202-5141</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
1 /	se and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Sibone Starsh Halits	17/0/06
1 04 8164 0100	12.27
Name of person signing Signature	Date
	3
Name of person signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach	3
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach	I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, BOX
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS AND TRAVEMARKS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, WASHINGTON, DC 2023TON 12
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, BOX
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS AND TRAVEMARKS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, WASHINGTON, DC 2023TON 12

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002006 FRAME: 0783

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

whereas, CICO Ltd., a Colorado Limited Partnership, having a principal place of business at 2101 31 st Street, Denver, CO 80216, was the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registration Applications for the marks "PREMIUM ICE" and "CITY ICE";

WHEREAS, effective January 20, 1998, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration paid to CICO Ltd., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") having a principal place of business as stated above, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR did grant, transfer, assign and convey unto Reddy Ice Corporation, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Reddy Ice") having a place of business at 8752 Katy Freeway, Suite 101, Houston, TX 77024, its entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations for the mark "PREMIUM ICE", U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,574,073, and the mark "CITY ICE", U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,533,504, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said trademarks are used;

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR wishes to transfer record title to the trademark "PREMIUM ICE", U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,574,073, and the trademark "CITY ICE", U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,533,504, and execute a document suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

TRADEMARK REEL: 002006 FRAME: 0784

NOW THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges and confirms the assignment from ASSIGNOR to Reddy Ice of all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registrations listed above, together with the goodwill of the business with which the said mark is used.

CICO Ltd.

Date:

Cico Investments, Inc. 6. Partner. <u>Mullium</u> <u>Charles P. Woods</u>

Title: Presidit

State of Colorado County of

Before me, a Notary Rublic, in and for said County and State, personally, appeared Charles - Woods who acknowledged himself to be the Yesidurt of CICO Invitment Inc. and that he/she, as such, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed, by signing the name of the company by himself/herself as (csign) of (CC) Investments Inc. the General Routner of CICO, etd.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 6th day of ecemper

Borne Syre

2